



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM




<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4						<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449			
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014						<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT			
				<b>VERTEX CONTRACTORS, LLC. EL PASO, TX</b>		<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX</b>		<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC. EL PASO, TX</b>	
				<b>BIDDER (1 OF 11)</b>		<b>BIDDER (2 OF 11)</b>		<b>BIDDER (3 OF 11)</b>	
ITEM #	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>									
1	1,570	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$12.00	\$18,840.00	\$12.50	\$19,625.00	\$10.22	\$16,045.40
2	1,301	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKWAY LANDSCAPING/SOIL	\$10.00	\$13,010.00	\$10.00	\$13,010.00	\$13.54	\$17,615.54
3	2	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$427.00	\$854.00
4	4	EA	REMOVE SHRUBS	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$64.00	\$256.00
5	2,892	SY	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$45.00	\$130,140.00	\$48.50	\$140,262.00	\$47.00	\$135,924.00
6	300	SY	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.10	\$10,530.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
7	600	LF	CONCRETE STEM WALL 6" - 16"	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$15.43	\$9,258.00
8	500	LF	INSTALL 2" PVC SCHED. 40 SLEEVE UNDER NEW PAVEMENT AND REPAIR EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.02	\$2,510.00
9	61	EA	INSTALL NEW BREAKAWAY BASE	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$71.00	\$4,331.00
10	20	LF	HEADER CURB	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$17.85	\$357.00
11	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00
12	1	LS	ADJUST SEVEN (7) WATER VALVE BOXES	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$2,252.00	\$2,252.00
13	1	LS	REMOVE & REPAIR ELECTRICAL LINE	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00


Approved By: GM  
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4		<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449	
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014		<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	
	<b>VERTEX CONTRACTORS, LLC.</b> EL PASO, TX  <b>BIDDER (1 OF 11)</b>	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC.</b> EL PASO, TX  <b>BIDDER (2 OF 11)</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC.</b> EL PASO, TX  <b>BIDDER (3 OF 11)</b>
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-13)</b>	\$210,495.00	\$217,002.00	\$212,186.94
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID I)</b>	\$6,314.85	\$5,400.00	\$10,609.00
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)</b>	\$216,809.85	\$222,402.00	\$222,795.94
<b>BID BOND</b>	YES	YES	YES

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.


Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4					<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449				
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT				
				<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (4 OF 11)</b>		<b>AG2M, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (5 OF 11)</b>		<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. dba J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (6 OF 11)</b>	
ITEM #	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>									
1	1,570	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$10.90	\$17,113.00	\$10.00	\$15,700.00	\$11.50	\$18,055.00
2	1,301	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKWAY LANDSCAPING/SOIL	\$6.00	\$7,806.00	\$8.50	\$11,058.50	\$6.00	\$7,806.00
3	2	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
4	4	EA	REMOVE SHRUBS	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
5	2,892	SY	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$39.60	\$114,523.20	\$48.00	\$138,816.00	\$48.50	\$140,262.00
6	300	SY	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$33.75	\$10,125.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00
7	600	LF	CONCRETE STEM WALL 6" - 16"	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
8	500	LF	INSTALL 2" PVC SCHD. 40 SLEEVE UNDER NEW PAVEMENT AND REPAIR EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.15	\$1,075.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
9	61	EA	INSTALL NEW BREAKAWAY BASE	\$80.00	\$4,880.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$220.00	\$13,420.00
10	20	LF	HEADER CURB	\$19.30	\$386.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$16,710.00	\$16,710.00
12	1	LS	ADJUST SEVEN (7) WATER VALVE BOXES	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$1,400.00					
13	1	LS	REMOVE & REPAIR ELECTRICAL LINE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00


Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4		<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449	
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014		<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	
	<b>HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION 1, LTD. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (4 OF 11)</b>	<b>AG2M, LLC. EL PASO, TX  BIDDER (5 OF 11)</b>	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. dba J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (6 OF 11)</b>
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-13)</b>	\$220,233.20	\$228,469.50	\$237,453.00
	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$221,433.20		
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID I)</b>	\$11,000.00	\$9,138.78	\$11,000.00
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)</b>	\$231,233.20	\$237,608.28	\$248,453.00
	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$232,433.20		
<b>BID BOND</b>	YES	YES	YES

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.


Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4					<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449				
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT				
				<b>KARLSRUHER, INC. EL PASO, TX  BIDDER (7 OF 11)</b>		<b>MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (8 OF 11)</b>		<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (9 OF 11)</b>	
ITEM #	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>									
1	1,570	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$13.68	\$21,477.60	\$11.00	\$17,270.00	\$15.00	\$23,550.00
2	1,301	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKWAY LANDSCAPING/SOIL	\$9.36	\$12,177.36	\$8.00	\$10,408.00	\$10.00	\$13,010.00
3	2	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$504.00	\$1,008.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
4	4	EA	REMOVE SHRUBS	\$216.00	\$864.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
5	2,892	SY	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$48.96	\$141,592.32	\$58.50	\$169,182.00	\$55.00	\$159,060.00
6	300	SY	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$38.88	\$11,664.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
7	600	LF	CONCRETE STEM WALL 6" - 16"	\$18.72	\$11,232.00	\$15.75	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
8	500	LF	INSTALL 2" PVC SCHD. 40 SLEEVE UNDER NEW PAVEMENT AND REPAIR EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE	\$4.32	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
9	61	EA	INSTALL NEW BREAKAWAY BASE	\$93.60	\$5,709.60	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
10	20	LF	HEADER CURB	\$25.92	\$518.40	\$29.75	\$595.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
11	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	1	LS	ADJUST SEVEN (7) WATER VALVE BOXES	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	1	LS	REMOVE & REPAIR ELECTRICAL LINE	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00


Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4		<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449	
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014		<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	
	<b>KARLSRUHER, INC.</b> EL PASO, TX  <b>BIDDER (7 OF 11)</b>	<b>MARTINEZ BROS.</b> <b>CONTRACTORS, LLC.</b> EL PASO, TX <b>BIDDER (8 OF 11)</b>	<b>BLACK STALLION</b> <b>CONTRACTORS, INC.</b> EL PASO, TX <b>BIDDER (9 OF 11)</b>
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-13)</b>	\$261,359.28	\$265,155.00	\$271,060.00
		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$264,975.00	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID I)</b>	\$3,140.72	\$13,000.00	\$13,007.00
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)</b>	\$264,500.00	\$278,155.00	\$284,067.00
		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$277,975.00	
<b>BID BOND</b>	YES	YES	YES

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.


Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

BID TITLE: BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4					BID NO: 2014-449					
BID DATE: July 16, 2014					DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT					
					ROMAN CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC dba CPME EL PASO, TX BIDDER (10 OF 11)		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MEXICO, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (11 OF 11)			
ITEM #	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I</b>										
1	1,570	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$20.83	\$32,703.10	\$44.66	\$70,116.20			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$32,709.30					
2	1,301	SY	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKWAY LANDSCAPING/SOIL	\$11.92	\$15,507.92	\$21.01	\$27,334.01			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$15,511.20					
3	2	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$609.18	\$1,218.36	\$721.60	\$1,443.20			
4	4	EA	REMOVE SHRUBS	\$87.03	\$348.12	\$261.80	\$1,047.20			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$348.10					
5	2,892	SY	INSTALL 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$68.03	\$196,742.76	\$60.89	\$176,093.88			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$196,754.30		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$176,111.23			
6	300	SY	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$50.86	\$15,258.00	\$53.10	\$15,930.00			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$15,258.11		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$15,932.40			
7	600	LF	CONCRETE STEM WALL 6" - 16"	\$18.35	\$11,010.00	\$20.94	\$12,564.00			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$11,008.74		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$12,566.40			
8	500	LF	INSTALL 2" PVC SCHD. 40 SLEEVE UNDER NEW PAVEMENT AND REPAIR EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE	\$8.07	\$4,035.00	\$10.49	\$5,245.00			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$4,036.54		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$5,247.00			
9	61	EA	INSTALL NEW BREAKAWAY BASE	\$146.78	\$8,953.58	\$261.80	\$15,969.80			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$8,953.77					
10	20	LF	HEADER CURB	\$15.41	\$308.20	\$20.94	\$418.80			
					CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$308.24		CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$418.88			
11	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$14,678.32	\$14,678.32	\$84,436.00	\$84,436.00			
12	1	LS	ADJUST SEVEN (7) WATER VALVE BOXES	\$2,054.96	\$2,054.96	\$1,832.60	\$1,832.60			
13	1	LS	REMOVE & REPAIR ELECTRICAL LINE	\$1,100.87	\$1,100.87	\$1,947.00	\$1,947.00			

Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014

<b>BID TITLE:</b> BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS CITYWIDE YEAR 4		<b>BID NO:</b> 2014-449	
<b>BID DATE:</b> July 16, 2014		<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	
	<b>ROMAN CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC dba CPME EL PASO, TX BIDDER (10 OF 11)</b>	<b>SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MEXICO, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER (11 OF 11)</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-13)</b>	\$303,919.19	\$414,377.69	
	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$303,940.81	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$414,401.92	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE SUM TOTAL BASE BID I)</b>	\$15,000.00	\$15,015.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)</b>	\$318,919.19	\$429,392.69	
	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$318,940.81	CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = \$429,416.92	
<b>BID BOND</b>	YES	YES	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Approved By:   
Date: 7/17/2014